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11.

12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Position Other Positions Held
City Manager

Chief Financial Officer/City
Treasurer

Public Works and Utilities Director
Assistant City Manager
Development Services Director
Chief Plant Operator

Community Services Director
Assistant Utilities Director

Assistant Public Works Director
Assistant Financial Services Director

Assistant Development Services
Director

City Clerk
Human Resources Manager

Building & Code Enforcement
Manager

Project Manager
Senior Civil Engineer
Senior Civil Engineer
Public Works Manager
Associate Engineer

Water and Sewer Construction
Inspector

Maintenance Mechanic
Associate Civil Engineer
Senior Planner

Senior Management Analyst
Associate Engineer

Utilities Superintendent

Senior Management Analyst

City
San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano

Department
City Manager

Finance

Utility Department
City Manager
Development Services
Utility Department
Community Services
Utility Department
Public Works

Finance

Development Services

City Manager
City Manager

Development Services

City Manager
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Utility Department
Utility Department

Utility Department
Utility Department
Development Services
Development Services
Public Works

Utility Department
Public Works

Total Wages

$261,551
$194,798

$190,091
$188,483
$174,281
$170,797
$167,630
$144,298
$143,399
$140,586
$140,534

$135,653
$134,059
$132,986

$132,276
$131,428
$128,138
$116,874
$114,789
$113,173

$113,030
$112,513
$108,743
$107,328
$106,756
$106,613
$105,060



28.

29.
30.
31.

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

Utilities Operator llI- Treatment
Plant

Utilities Operator llI
Senior Accountant

Senior Citizens Program
Coordinator

Utilities Operator |

Utilities Operator Il

Senior Management Analyst
Utilities Operator Il

Utilities Operator Il
Accountant

Housing Coordinator
Construction Inspector
Community Services Coordinator
Code Enforcement Officer
Code Enforcement Officer
Utilities Operator II-Treatment Plant
Management Analyst

Senior Maintenance Worker
Senior Executive Assistant
Building & Grading Inspector
Assistant City Clerk

Senior Permit Technician
Senior Public Works Specialist
Utilities Operator Il

Associate Planner

Public Works Specialist |l
Administrative Coordinator
Administrative Coordinator
Permit Technician

Customer Service Supervisor

San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano

Utility Department

Utility Department
Finance

Community Services

Utility Department
Utility Department
Utility Department
Utility Department
Utility Department
Finance

Development Services
Public Works
Community Services
Development Services
Development Services
Utility Department
City Manager

Public Works

City Manager
Development Services
City Manager
Development Services
Public Works

Utility Department
Development Services
Public Works

Utility Department
Finance

Development Services

Finance

$105,006

$102,905

$98,274
$98,006

$97,646
$97,583
$97,006
$91,340
$86,754
$86,655
$86,537
$85,520
$85,369
$85,257
$84,076
$84,047
$83,922
$83,746
$83,065
$82,348
$81,489
$81,423
$79,655
$79,527
$78,488
$76,654
$76,390
$73,218
$73,163
$73,007



58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

64.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.

78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

Engineering Technician
Engineering Technician
Administrative Coordinator
GIS Specialist

Administrative Coordinator

Community Services Administrative

Coordinator

Community Services Administrative

Coordinator

Public Works Specialist |l

Public Works Specialist |l
Customer Service Representative
Senior Accounting Specialist
Community Services Coordinator
Customer Service Representative
Senior Civil Engineer

Utilities Operator Il
Administrative Specialist
Administrative Specialist

Utilities Operator |

Building & Grading Inspector

Safety and Emergency Services
Manager

Office Assistant

Accounting Specialist

Customer Service Representative
Receptionist

Office Assistant

Office Assistant

City Engineer

Utilities Operator |

Community Services Coordinator

San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano

Public Works

Public Works
Development Services
Utility Department
Public Works

Community Services

Community Services

Public Works

Public Works
Finance

Finance

Community Services
Finance

Public Works

Utility Department
City Manager
Community Services
Utility Department
Development Services

City Manager

City Manager
Finance

Finance

City Manager
Utility Department
Public Works
Public Works
Utility Department

Community Services

$72,543
$72,103
$71,409
$69,770
$67,221
$67,149

$67,061

$67,056
$66,224
$62,078
$61,931
$61,384
$60,143
$58,098
$57,255
$57,209
$55,080
$54,813
$48,570
$47,544

$41,085
$38,930
$36,293
$35,505
$34,692
$33,590
$29,792
$26,642
$22,583



87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Utilities Operator Il
Recreation Leader
Receptionist

Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

Building & Grading Inspector

Recreation Leader
Park Monitor
Utilities Operator |
City Council Member
City Council Member
Park Monitor
Recreation Leader

Recreation Leader

San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano
San Juan Capistrano

San Juan Capistrano

Utility Department

Community Services
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

Development Services

Community Services
Community Services
Utility Department
City Council

City Council
Community Services
Community Services

Community Services

$21,884
$17,654
$15,428
$14,291
$12,868
$12,477
$12,419
$9,838
$8,368
$7,500
$7,500
$7,138
$7,039
$6,370



