	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	City Manager		San Juan Capistrano	City Manager	\$261,551
2.	Chief Financial Officer/City Treasurer		San Juan Capistrano	Finance	\$194,798
3.	Public Works and Utilities Director		San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$190,091
4.	Assistant City Manager		San Juan Capistrano	City Manager	\$188,483
5.	Development Services Director		San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$174,281
6.	Chief Plant Operator		San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$170,797
7.	Community Services Director		San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$167,630
8.	Assistant Utilities Director		San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$144,298
9.	Assistant Public Works Director		San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$143,399
10.	Assistant Financial Services Director		San Juan Capistrano	Finance	\$140,586
11.	Assistant Development Services Director		San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$140,534
12.	City Clerk		San Juan Capistrano	City Manager	\$135,653
13.	Human Resources Manager		San Juan Capistrano	City Manager	\$134,059
14.	Building & Code Enforcement Manager		San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$132,986
15.	Project Manager		San Juan Capistrano	City Manager	\$132,276
16.	Senior Civil Engineer		San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$131,428
17.	Senior Civil Engineer		San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$128,138
18.	Public Works Manager		San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$116,874
19.	Associate Engineer		San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$114,789
20.	Water and Sewer Construction Inspector		San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$113,173
21.	Maintenance Mechanic		San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$113,030
22.	Associate Civil Engineer		San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$112,513
23.	Senior Planner		San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$108,743
24.	Senior Management Analyst		San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$107,328
25.	Associate Engineer		San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$106,756
26.	Utilities Superintendent		San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$106,613
27.	Senior Management Analyst		San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$105,060

28.	Utilities Operator III- Treatment Plant	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$105,006
29.	Utilities Operator III	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$102,905
30.	Senior Accountant	San Juan Capistrano	Finance	\$98,274
31.	Senior Citizens Program Coordinator	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$98,006
32.	Utilities Operator I	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$97,646
33.	Utilities Operator II	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$97,583
34.	Senior Management Analyst	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$97,006
35.	Utilities Operator II	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$91,340
36.	Utilities Operator II	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$86,754
37.	Accountant	San Juan Capistrano	Finance	\$86,655
38.	Housing Coordinator	San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$86,537
39.	Construction Inspector	San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$85,520
40.	Community Services Coordinator	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$85,369
41.	Code Enforcement Officer	San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$85,257
42.	Code Enforcement Officer	San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$84,076
43.	Utilities Operator II-Treatment Plant	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$84,047
44.	Management Analyst	San Juan Capistrano	City Manager	\$83,922
45.	Senior Maintenance Worker	San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$83,746
46.	Senior Executive Assistant	San Juan Capistrano	City Manager	\$83,065
47.	Building & Grading Inspector	San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$82,348
48.	Assistant City Clerk	San Juan Capistrano	City Manager	\$81,489
49.	Senior Permit Technician	San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$81,423
50.	Senior Public Works Specialist	San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$79,655
51.	Utilities Operator II	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$79,527
52.	Associate Planner	San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$78,488
53.	Public Works Specialist II	San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$76,654
54.	Administrative Coordinator	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$76,390
55.	Administrative Coordinator	San Juan Capistrano	Finance	\$73,218
56.	Permit Technician	San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$73,163
57.	Customer Service Supervisor	San Juan Capistrano	Finance	\$73,007

58.	Engineering Technician	San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$72,543
59.	Engineering Technician	San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$72,103
60.	Administrative Coordinator	San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$71,409
61.	GIS Specialist	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$69,770
62.	Administrative Coordinator	San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$67,221
63.	Community Services Administrative Coordinator	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$67,149
64.	Community Services Administrative Coordinator	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$67,061
65.	Public Works Specialist II	San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$67,056
66.	Public Works Specialist II	San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$66,224
67.	Customer Service Representative	San Juan Capistrano	Finance	\$62,078
68.	Senior Accounting Specialist	San Juan Capistrano	Finance	\$61,931
69.	Community Services Coordinator	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$61,384
70.	Customer Service Representative	San Juan Capistrano	Finance	\$60,143
71.	Senior Civil Engineer	San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$58,098
72.	Utilities Operator III	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$57,255
73.	Administrative Specialist	San Juan Capistrano	City Manager	\$57,209
74.	Administrative Specialist	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$55,080
75.	Utilities Operator I	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$54,813
76.	Building & Grading Inspector	San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$48,570
77.	Safety and Emergency Services Manager	San Juan Capistrano	City Manager	\$47,544
78.	Office Assistant	San Juan Capistrano	City Manager	\$41,085
79.	Accounting Specialist	San Juan Capistrano	Finance	\$38,930
80.	Customer Service Representative	San Juan Capistrano	Finance	\$36,293
81.	Receptionist	San Juan Capistrano	City Manager	\$35,505
82.	Office Assistant	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$34,692
83.	Office Assistant	San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$33,590
84.	City Engineer	San Juan Capistrano	Public Works	\$29,792
85.	Utilities Operator I	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$26,642
86.	Community Services Coordinator	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$22,583

87.	Utilities Operator II	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$21,884
88.	Recreation Leader	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$17,654
89.	Receptionist	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$15,428
90.	Recreation Leader	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$14,291
91.	Recreation Leader	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$12,868
92.	Building & Grading Inspector	San Juan Capistrano	Development Services	\$12,477
93.	Recreation Leader	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$12,419
94.	Park Monitor	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$9,838
95.	Utilities Operator I	San Juan Capistrano	Utility Department	\$8,368
96.	City Council Member	San Juan Capistrano	City Council	\$7,500
97.	City Council Member	San Juan Capistrano	City Council	\$7,500
98.	Park Monitor	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$7,138
99.	Recreation Leader	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$7,039
100.	Recreation Leader	San Juan Capistrano	Community Services	\$6,370